H I G H  P E R F O R M A N C E
M I C R O - C O N N E C T O R S
M A N U F A C T U R E R  &  D E S I G N E R  O F  I N T E R C O N N E C T  S O L U T I O N S
 H I - R E L  F L E X I B L E  H A R N E S S
JohnB
Catalogue
CONTENT
2

  HIGH VIBRATION RESISTANCE
  DISCONNECTABLE ON BOTH SIDES
HOW TO ORDER ?
MICROFLEX FEMALE - FEMALE
220MF26PW0150D-M16F3M16F3
220MF   nn   ZZ    XXXX  D  - FH     C      FH      C
Microfl ex series
Contacts number (04 to 60)
Cable style
Standard White Polyester (PW)
Polyimide (KW)
Length in mm from end to end
minimum 60 mm (see page 9)
Left cable side:
Fixing hardware
M10
Locked mating, handscrew
M11
Locked mating, jackscrew
M16
Locked mating, jackscrew
M17
Guided insertion,
locked mating, jackscrew
M12*
Racked mating, 5 mm
M49*
Racked mating for 100%
racking, 6.50 mm
Right cable side: same as above
*Not applicable for panel mount
Left Crimping contact choice
F3= Selective Gold plated Au 0.75μmConductor size
0.076 x 0.66 mm D type  :
Tin plated copper
Right cable side  :
same as above
M
ic
ro
fl
ex
 F
em
al
e
-
fe
m
al
e
More options ?
Download the interactive pdf:
nicomatic.com/dl/microflex.pdf
CMM MATING PARTS
Series Contact type Contact Layout Fixing Hardware
221 S = To crimp Gauge 24-28 From 04 to 60 F21 = Locked mating, straight on 90°
C = To crimp Gauge 22 F22 = Locked mating, straight on PCB 0.8 min / 2 max
Y = Straight on PCB L 3 mm F22H = F22 with hexagonal nut
YL = Straight on PCB L 4.5 mm F24 = Locked mating, straight on PCB  1.5 min / 4 max
V = 90° on PCB L 3 mm F24H = F24 fi xing with hexagonal nut
VL = 90° on PCB L 4.5 mm F24L = F24 for PCB max 6 mm
T = Straight SMT PCB L 3 mm F28 = Locked mating for connector with cover
TL = Straight SMT PCB L 4.10 mm F26 = Locked mating, 90° on PCB hexagonal socket
R = 90° SMT L 0.9 mm F23 = Locked mating, 90° on PCB
F30 = Locked mating, 90° on PCB max 2.5
F30H = F30 with hexagonal nut
F31 = Locked mating , 90° on PCB max 4.5 mm
F31H = F31 with hexagonal nut
F34 = Card edge locked mating
F62 = 100% guided racking, straight PCB
F25 = 100% guided racking 90° PCB
CMM MATING FIXING HARDWARE

  PANEL MOUNT
  NUMEROUS FIXING HARDWARE OPTIONS
HOW TO ORDER ?
MICROFLEX SOLDERPIN-FEMALE
220MF22PW0100T-T1M16F3
220 MF      nn     ZZ      XXXX      T   -    T1     FH       C
Microfl ex series
Contacts number (04 to 60)
Cable style
Standard White Polyester (PW)
Kapton (KW)
Length in mm from end to end
minimum 55 mm
Right cable side : Fixing hardware
Fixing hardware table :
M10
Locked mating, handscrew
M11
Locked mating, jackscrew
M16
Locked mating, jackscrew
M17
Guided insertion, locked mating jackscrew
M46
Locked mating for reverse fi xing,
on PCB 1.5 mm / 2.5 max
M47
Locked mating for reverse fi xing,
on PCB 1.5 min / 4 max
M12
Racked mating, on PCB 0.8 min / 2 max
M12L
Racked mating, on PCB 1.5 min / 4 max
M49
Racked mating for 100% racking, on PCB
0.8 min / 2 max
M49L
Racked mating for 100% guided racking,
on PCB 1.5 min / 4 max
Contact selected for the female side
Right cable side : contact plating
F3 = selective Gold plated Au 0.75 μm
Conductor size
AWG 26 – 1.30 mm x 0.10 mm
T type: Tin plated copper
For di� erent lengths on each branch
ask a specifi c PN to your sales contact.
Reverse construction w/CMM on PCB + Microfl ex on panel
mount possible. Please contact us.
Left cable side:
T1 Tin plated - Solderpin
contacts
Microfl ex
M46 - M47
CMM
F60
Example with Microfl ex Solderpin + CMM on panel mount
+
11
C
la
ss
ic
 D
M
M
11
CMM MATING FIXING HARDWARE
F28 F34 F21 F22 F22H F24 F24H F24L F25 F26 F23 F30 F30H F31 F31H F60 F62 F63 F63L
M